PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Srikanth Sampath	08/09/2004
Fei Zhou	08/09/2004
Girish Vaitheeswaran	08/09/2004
Prasanta Ghosh	08/09/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sybase, Inc.
Street Address:	One Sybase Drive
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10710868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)572-8299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4088841507

Email: JohnSmart@Smart-IPLaw.com

John A. Smart Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 708 Blossom Hill Rd. #201

Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95032-3503 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Smart

Total Attachments: 2

source=SYB0097.02.Asg#page1.tif source=SYB0097.02.Asg#page2.tif

REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0021

PATENT

500005893

YOME

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Srikanth Sampath of Fremont, CA, Fei Zhou of Glenview, IL, Girish Vaitheeswaran of Fremont, CA, and Prasanta Ghosh of San Ramon, CA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements (the "invention") disclosed in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: Database System Providing Self-Tuned Parallel Database Recovery

Serial No.: 10/710,868 Filing Date: August 9, 2004

WHEREAS, Sybase, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at One Sybase Drive, Dublin, CA 94568, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted in the

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any and all provisional applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every respective member country, and all applications for patents, whether design or utility (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore, on date even herewith, or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted for said invention or any part thereof in any foreign countries; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said invention or any part thereof to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform other such acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Docket No. SYB/0097.02

> **PATENT** REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0022

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Date: 08/09/2004

Srikanth Sampath

Date: 08/09/2004

Fei Zhou

Date: 08/09/2004

Girish Vaitheeswaran

Date: 08/09/2004

Prasanta Ghosh

Docket No. SYB/0097.02

RECORDED: 08/31/2004

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0023